
RESOLUTION NO. 1977 -334 

MAKING APPOINTMENT TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGE IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon- 
tinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll                                                           Effective 
No.     Name             Classification         Rate           Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

(Transient - 8 Month) 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT: 

40-258 Nena McCullough     Clerk Typist $ 2.30 Hr. 11-3-77 
Trainee i01 

40-259 Rodney Prince Clerk Typist $ 2.30 Hr. 11-3-77 
Trainee I01 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Accounting Department: 

40-261 Ann Connors Data Entry 
Clerk 185 

40-262 Martha Eiland Data Entry 
Clerk 185 

40-263 Denise Murry Data Entry 
Clerk 185 

Bi- 
$305.00 Wk. 11-28-77 

Bi- 
$305.00 Wk. 11-28-77 

Bi- 
$305.00 Wk. 11-28-77 

Management Systems Department: 

40-264 Allan Chapman Systems Analyst 
586 

40-265 Jeffrey Phillips     Programmer 
387 

Bi- 
$609.00 Wk. 12-05-77 

Bi- 
$463.50 Wk. 11-23-77 
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PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS: 

OPERATIONS DIVISION : 

Bus Operations Department: 
(the following employees) 

10-131 Truman Randolph 
10-136 Mike Jarochovic 

Operator 437 

Maintenance Department-Equipmen%: 

9-952 James Houska         Hostler 347 

Maintenance Department-P!ant: 
(the ~ollOwing employees) " Maintenance Man 

Trainee 358 

23-086 
23-087 
23-097 
23-098 
23-099 
23-100 
23-101 
23-102 
23-103 
23-104 

John Boberek 
William Coleman Jr. 
Roger Kwiatkowski 
David Dobos 
Francis Jeffries 
David Kusmisz 
James Mucklo 
Thomas Marquard 
Robert Van Leer 
David Jaworski 

(con’t) 

$5.845/7.43 Hr. 

$ 6.71 Hr. 

$ 6.79 Hr. 

10-20-77 
10-19-77 

10-28-77 

10-03-77 
10-03-77 
11-28-77 
11-29-77 
11-28-77 
11-28-77 
11-28-77 
11-28-77 
11-28-77 
11-28-77 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT: 

40-257 Susan Keith Clerk Typist B 
105 

Bi- 
$319.50 Wk. 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

LEGAL DIVISION : 

Claims Department: 

40-245 Sarah Tompkins TO: Clerk Typist B 
105 

FROM: Office Relief B 
107 

Bi- 
$319.50 Wk. 

$ 3.995 Hr. 

11-3-77 

10-10-77 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

18-060 John Huss TO: CRT Road 
Supv.    658 

FROM: Station" 
Dispatcher 533 

Bi- 
$655.50 Wk. 

Bi- 
$623.00 Wk. 

11-27-77 
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CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION ~con’t) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: (con’t) 

Maintenance Department-Power: 

20-320 Robert Takacs    TO: ¯ 

FROM: 

Sub. Station      $8.14 Hr. 
Maintenance Man 648 
Sub. Station 
Maintenance Man 
Trainee 448       $7.42 Hr. 

20-321 Elmer Stute TO: Lineman 653 $8.14 Hr. 
FROM: Lineman 

Trainee 453 $7.42 Hr. 

20-350 Walter Moskaly TO: Sub. Station      $8.14 Hr. 
Maintenance Man 648 

FROM: Sub. Station $7.42 Hr. 
Maintenance Man 
Trainee 448 

20-356 Ronald Johnson TO: Sub. Station      $8.14 Hr. 
Maintenance Man 648 

FROM: Sub. Station $7.42 Hr. 
Maintenance Man 
Trainee 448 

20-371 Arthur Hasan     TO: Laborer 352 $6.575 Hr. 
FROM: Janitor 141 $5.755 Hr. 

20-372 Lawrence McMahan TO: Laborer 352 $6.575 Hr 
FROM: Security Officer 

340     $6.53 Hr 

Maintenance Department-Plant: 

23-066 David Antel TO: 

FROM: 

Maintenance Man $7.27 Hr. 
458 
Maintenance Man 
Trainee 358 $6.79 Hr. 

Maintenance Department-Equipment: 

7-959 Ronald Wilson    TO: Hostler 347 
FROM: Janitor 141 

$6.71 Hr. 
$5.46 Hr. 

(3) 

11-27-77 

11-27-77 

11-27-77 

11-27-77 

10-31-77 

11-14-77 

11-27-77 

i0-i0-77 
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CHANGE IN RATE~ CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTME~£: 

~40-055 Wilella Adams TO: Clerk Typist 
103 

FROM: Clerk Typist B 
i05 

Bi- 
$399.0O Wk. 

Bi- 
$319.50 Wk. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department-Equipment: 
(the following employees)TO: Equipment Re-     $ 7.27 Hr. 

pairman 447 
FROM: Equipment Ser-    $ 7.025 " 

viceman 448 

21-717 
21-719 

William Chlam 
Raymond Branham 

NO CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE OR CLASSIFICATION 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT: 

40-225 Patricia Roston TO: 

FROM: 

Clerk Typist B 
105 

Clerk Typist B 
105 

Bi- 
$319.50 Wk 

Bi- 
$319.50 Wk. 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

10-31-77 

10-31-77 
10-31-77 

11-27-77 

Number of 
Positions    Classifi~ation 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Community Responsive Transit Department: 

Clerk Typist B 105 

Maintenance Department-Equipment: 

I Stenographer 208 

Grade 

I 

Effective 
Date 

11-27-77 

ii-27~77 
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Number of 
Positions Classification Grade 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS <con’t) 

Effective 
Date 

Maintenance Department-Power: 

i Lineman 653 6 11-06-77 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT: 

i Clerk Typist B 105 1 10-30-77 

ADOPTED    November 22 ,1977 
Presi 

ATTEST 
~cretary-’Treasurer 


