RESOLUTION NO. 1977 - 334

MAKING APPOINTMENT TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No.	Name	Classification	<u>Rate</u>	Effective Date			
	TE						
(Transient - 8 Month)							
PERSONNE	L DEPARTMENT:						
40-258	Nena McCulloug	h Clerk Typist Trainee 101	\$ 2.30 Hr	. 11-3-77			
40-259	Rodney Prince	Clerk Typist Trainee 101	\$ 2.30 Hr	. 11-3-77			
	PE	RMANENT APPOINTMENTS					
FINANCE	AND ADMINISTRAT	IVE SERVICES DIVISION:					
Accounti	ing Department:		w. •				
40-261	Ann Connors	Data Entry Clerk 185	Bi \$305.00 Wk	. 11-28-77			
40-262	Martha Eiland	Data Entry Clerk 185	Bi \$305.00 Wk				
40-263	Denise Murry	Data Entry Clerk 185	\$305.00 Wk				
Management Systems Department:							
40-264	Allan Chapman	Systems Analyst 586	Bi \$609.00 Wk	•			
40-265	Jeffrey Philli		Bi \$463.50 Wk	•			

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS: (con't)

OPERATIONS DIV	ISION:
----------------	--------

Bus Operation (the fol	ations Department: Lowing employees)	Operator 437	\$5.845/7.43 H	ir.
10-131 10-136	Truman Randolph Mike Jarochovic			10-20-77 10-19-77
Maintena	nce Department-Equip	ment:		
9-952	James Houska	Hostler 347	\$ 6.71 Hr.	10-28-77
Maintena (the fol	nce Department-Plant Lowing employees)	: Maintenance Man Trainee 358	\$ 6.79 Hr.	
23-086 23-087 23-097 23-098 23-100 23-101 23-102 23-103 23-104	John Boberek William Coleman Jr. Roger Kwiatkowski David Dobos Francis Jeffries David Kusmisz James Mucklo Thomas Marquard Robert Van Leer David Jaworski			10-03-77 10-03-77 11-28-77 11-29-77 11-28-77 11-28-77 11-28-77 11-28-77
PERSONNI 40-257	EL DEPARTMENT: Susan Keith	- Clerk Typist B 105	Bi- \$319.50 Wk.	11-3-77

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

LEGAL DIVISION:

Claims I	<u>Department</u>	:
----------	-------------------	---

Bi-\$319.50 Wk. 10-10-77 40-245 Sarah Tompkins TO: Clerk Typist B 105

FROM: Office Relief B \$ 3.995 Hr.

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Bi-\$655.50 Wk. 11-27-77 TO: CRT Road 18-060 John Huss Bi-658 Supv.

FROM: Station \$623.00 Wk.

Dispatcher 533

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (con't)

OPERATIONS DIVISION: (con't)

Maintenance	Department-Power:

Maintenance Department-Tower.							
20-320	Robert Takacs	TO:	Sub. Station Maintenance Man Sub. Station Maintenance Man		\$8.14 648	Hr.	11-27-77
			Trainee	448	\$7.42	Hr.	
20-321	Elmer Stute	TO:	Lineman	653	\$8.14	Hr.	11-27-77
		FROM:	Lineman Trainee	453	\$7.42	Hr.	
20-350	Walter Moskaly	_TO:	Sub. Stat		\$8.14	Hr.	11-27-77
		FROM:	Maintenance Man 6 Sub. Station Maintenance Man Trainee 448		\$7.42	Hr.	
20-356	Ronald Johnson	TO:	Sub. Stat		\$8.14	Hr.	11-27-77
		Maintenance FROM: Sub. Station Maintenance Trainee 448		ion nce Man	\$7.42	Hr.	
20-371	Arthur Hasan	TO: FROM:	Laborer Janitor	352 141	\$6.575 \$5.755	Hr. Hr.	10-31-77
20-372	Lawrence McMah		Laborer		\$6.575	Hr.	11-14-77
		FROM:	Security	340	\$6.53	Hr.	
Maintenance Department-Plant:							
23-066	David Antel	TO:	Maintena 458	nce Man	\$7.27	Hr.	11-27-77
		FROM:	Maintena Trainee		\$6.79	Hr.	
Maintenance Department-Equipment:							
7-959	Ronald Wilson	TO: FROM:	Hostler Janitor		\$6.71 \$5.4 6	Hr. Hr.	10-10-77

CHANGE IN RATE, CLASSIFICATION NO CHAN	GE IN GRADE				
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT:					
40-055 Wilella Adams TO: Clerk Typist 103 FROM: Clerk Typist B 105	\$399.00 Wk. 10-31-77 Bi- \$319.50 Wk.				
OPERATIONS DIVISION:					
Maintenance Department-Equipment: (the following employees)TO: Equipment Repairman 447 FROM: Equipment Serviceman 448	\$ 7.27 Hr. \$ 7.025 "				
21-717 William Chlam 21-719 Raymond Branham	10-31-77 10-31-77				
NO CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE OR CLASSIFICATION					
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT:	n :				
40-225 Patricia Roston TO: Clerk Typist B	\$319.50 Wk 11-27-77				
FROM: Clerk Typist B 105	8i- \$319.50 Wk.				
ESTABLISHING POSITIONS					
Number of <u>Classification</u>	Grade Effective Date				
OPERATIONS DIVISION:					

1

2

11-27-77

11-27-77

Community Responsive Transit Department:

Maintenance Department-Equipment:

Clerk Typist B 105

Stenographer 208

1

1

(5)

Number of Positions	Classification		Grade	Effective Date
	ESTABLIS	HING POSITIONS	(con't)	
Maintenance	Department-Power	Y 4 •		
1	Lineman 653		6	11-06-77
				
PERSONNEL I	<u>EPARTMENT</u> :			
1	Clerk Typist B	105	1	10-30-77

ADOPTED November 22 ,1977 President

ATTEST Allam C. Jahran
Secretary-Treasurer

Resolution No. 1977 - 334